The tenderers are required to submit digitally signed eligibility criteria of the conditions such as work 

orders of similar nature with completion certificate/certified bills indicating the value of work specified 

as above, GST registration certificate, PAN, Scanned copy of Tender Fee and Earnest Money. etc.  

1) Estimated Cost of the work is Rs. 23,96,191.00 (Rupees Twenty Three Lac Ninety Six Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety One only) based on Delhi Schedule of Rates (Civil-2023) & (Electricals- 2025) and 
Market Rates.  

2) Time for carrying out the work will be 90 Days and the date of commencement shall be reckoned from 
the tenth day of issue of award letter.  

3) The tender shall not be issued physically.

[...]

The tendering process is online at NIC CPPP e -portal 

URL address http://etenders.gov.in/eprcure/app. Tenders should submit Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five 

Hundred Only) in DD in favor of Director, CSIR-IGIB (non-refundable) for tender cost. 

4) The earnest money amounting to Rs. 47,924.00 (Rs. Forty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Four only) as Demand Draft or pay order of a schedule bank drawn in favor of “ 

Director, CSIR- I.G.I.B., Mall Road, Delhi-110007” payable at Delhi should be scanned and 

attached on E-portal. However, the original Demand Draft against Earnest Money and Tender